Case Number

Defendant

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY-
THURSDAY OCTOBER 2ND 2025

Offense

(ch)
Result

199-85350-2025

199-85351-2025

199-85373-2025

199-85374-2025

199-85379-2025

199-85380-2025

199-85388-2025

199-85391-2025

199-85397-2025

199-85403-2025

199-85409-2025

219-85360-2025

Hoover, Doneshia
Monique

Graham, Jennifer Robin

Fuller, Jonathan

Howard, Danick Cole

Gonzalez Segura, David
Alejandro

Gonzalez Segura, David
Alejandro

Smith, Silvana

Kaphan, Bianca Marie

Kellogg-Lee, Patricia
Kathleen

Ortega-Asencio, Justin

Bowers, Orion

Talley, Benjamin Gregory

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE
PREV CONV, WARRANT 429-
09112025-30

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED
3RD OR MORE IAT

BURGLARY OF BUILDING,
WARRANT 429-07282025-48,
CHANGED FROM ENGAGING IN
ORGANIZED CRIMINAL ACTIVITY

BURGLARY OF BUILDING,
WARRANT 429-07282025-47,
CHANGED FROM ENGAGING IN
ORGANIZED CRIMINAL ACTIVITY

BURGLARY OF BUILDING,
WARRANT 429-04142025-15

BURGLARY OF BUILDING,
WARRANT 429-04142025-16

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE
W/INT BODILY INJ

ASSAULT OF HOSPITAL
PERSONNEL ON HOSP PROPERTY

INJ CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED
W/INT BODILY INJ

ABANDON/ENDANGER CHILD
INDV W/INTENT RETURN

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED
3RD OR MORE IAT, WARRANT
F25001489

AGG SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD,

WARRANT 429-06272025-35

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

First Degree

Prosper

Allen

Celina

Celina

Celina

Celina

Anna

Plano

Plano

Plano

Dallas

Wylie

25016481

2025-03339

25165022D

25165022C

25057830A

25057830B

APD-
P2500740

25-089316

25-058534

25-160665

F25001489

25023861

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



219-85371-2025

219-85372-2025

219-85387-2025

219-85390-2025

219-85396-2025

219-85402-2025

219-85408-2025

296-85352-2025

296-85369-2025

296-85370-2025

296-85385-2025

296-85386-2025

296-85389-2025

Hands, Kelly Ann

Orozco, Miguel Angel, Jr.

Toro, Theodore August

Johnson, Keelon
Damond, Jr.

Slaughter, Tony Terrell

Miller, Aleiya Marie

Bogard, Lanie Caroline

Penley, Brandi Ruth

Saunders

Studabaker, Cecilia

Elizabeth

Studabaker, Cecilia

Elizabeth

Cruse, Ciera Harris

Cruse, Ciera Harris

Wanko, Lisa

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY-

THURSDAY OCTOBER 2ND 2025

CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD State Jail
ABUSE, WARRANT 429-06272025-

7

CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD State Jail

ABUSE, WARRANT 429-06272025-
6

AGG SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD,
WARRANT 429-06252025-17

CRUELTY NON-LIVESTK
ANIM:KILL/POISON/SBI,
WARRANT 429-08192025-36

ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD
MEMBER PREV CONV IAT,
CHANGED FROM ASSAULT CAUSES
BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER
(CLASS A MISD)

First Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE State Jail
PREV CONV

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE State Jail
PREV CONV, WARRANT 429-

07242025-30

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING  State Jail
INFO # ITEMS <5

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, State Jail

WARRANT F-25-45343-R

FRAUD POSS/USE CREDIT OR
DEBIT CARD =>10<50

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING
INFO # ITEMS 50 OR MORE,
WARRANT F25119700-2

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G,
WARRANT F25119700-1

Second Degree

First Degree

Third Degree

AGG ROBBERY, WARRANT 429-
09042025-09

First Degree

Allen

Allen

Plano

McKinney

Plano

Plano

Anna

Allen

Richardson

Plano

Dallas

Dallas

McKinney

2025-02517A

2025-02517B

25-127422

25006339

25-185583

25-142164A1

APD-
P2500695

2025-04240- B
2025000291
71
25-173133A3

F25119700-2

F25119700-1

25006819

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



296-85407-2025

366-85353-2025

366-85375-2025

366-85376-2025

366-85377-2025

366-85378-2025

366-85400-2025

366-85406-2025

380-85354-2025

380-85355-2025

380-85356-2025

380-85365-2025

380-85366-2025

380-85383-2025

Bass, Sterling Russell

Bescos, Brandon Lewis

Hollie, Aurell

Hollie, Aurell

Hollie, Aurell

Hollie, Aurell

Evans, John Mark

Bagley, Ruby Monae

Lee, Sarah Dawn

Lee, Lorna Karyl
Johnson, Brandon
Kingsley

Ramirez, Eli Emmanuel

Ramirez, Eli Emmanuel

Cortes, Courtney

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY-
THURSDAY OCTOBER 2ND 2025

PUBLISH/THREAT TO PUBLISH
INTIMATE VISUAL MATR

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON,
WARRANT 429-08142025-31

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING
INFO # ITEMS <5, WARRANT
COL25-009F

CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD
ABUSE, WARRANT COL25-008F

CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD
ABUSE, WARRANT COL25-007F

CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD
ABUSE, WARRANT COL25-006F

BURGLARY OF BUILDING

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING
INFO # ITEMS <5

ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K,
WARRANT 429-05072025-34
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE

HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC
SERVANT

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Allen

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

Carrollton

Carrollton

Carrollton

Carrollton

McKinney

Plano

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

Celina

Plano

Plano

Plano

Anna

2025-04312

25126124B

2025032174
A

2025032174
B

2025032174
C

2025032174
D

25006888

25-131704

25215566

25097821

25-023978B1

25-121301A2

25-121301A1

APD-
P2500697 C

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



380-85384-2025

380-85393-2025

380-85399-2025

380-85405-2025

401-85357-2025

401-85358-2025

401-85411-2025

416-85348-2025

416-85349-2025

416-85359-2025

416-85363-2025

416-85364-2025

416-85381-2025

416-85382-2025

Cortes, Courtney

Rex-Ford, Courtney Alicia

Head, Jhatvin Stephan
Rashad

Powell, Adryan Joseph

Norwood, Damion Donald

Montgomery, Ashton

Pressley Jones, Kier Malik

Aguinaga, Omar Romero

Aguinaga, Omar Romero

Storey, Darrion Lee

Whaley, Christopher Glen

Whaley, Christopher Glen

Bari, Muhammad

Bari, Muhammad

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY-
THURSDAY OCTOBER 2ND 2025

HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC
SERVANT

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE
PREV CONV

ESCAPE WHILE
ARRESTED/CONFINED FELONY

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE
PREV CONV

FORGERY FINANCIAL
INSTRUMENT, WARRANT 429-
09022025-09

INTOX ASSLT CAUSE SBI PEACE
OFFICER/JUDGE IAT, RE-
INDICTMENT OF 401-86429-2024

BURGLARY OF BUILDING,
WARRANT 2025-0015

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED
3RD OR MORE IAT
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY
TO REG LIFE/90 DAY, WARRANT
429-02192025-16

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY
WEAPON

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY
WEAPON

MAN DEL CS PG 1 <1G

SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

First Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

Second Degree

Second Degree

Second Degree

State Jail

State Jail

Anna

McKinney

Anna

Plano

Anna

McKinney

Allen

Prosper

Prosper

McKinney

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

APD-
P2500697 D

25007021

APD-
P2500772C

25-147544

APD-
P2500786

24-003755

2025-04680

25007296D

25007296C

25-001347

25-133256A1

25-133256A2

25-174242
A2

25-174242
Al

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

Re-Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



416-85392-2025

416-85398-2025

416-85404-2025

416-85410-2025

202402457

No Bond

No Bond

202510430

No Bond

Renteria-Campa, Omar
Lauterdale, Courtney

Deshay
Pineda Pineda, Heriberto

Chapman, Zamia Kelis

Klymus, William Joseph

Majors, Sharonda

Marnique

Moran-Pena, Luis Edward

Schelter, Sarah Anna

Cano, Angel Miguel

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY-

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED
W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY
WEAPON, WARRANT 429-

08282025-20

POSS OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY,
WARRANT F-24-1216-R

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500<
$30K, WARRANT 2025-P-397

AGG ROBBERY, WARRANT 429-

08282024-13

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE
W/INT BODILY INJ

AGG ROBBERY, WARRANT 429-

08282024-14

THURSDAY OCTOBER 2ND 2025

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Second Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

First Degree

Third Degree

First Degree

Plano

Plano

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

Allen

Richardson

Plano

Allen

McKinney

Allen

25-049582A2

25-114226

25154688

2025-04794
A

2023000806
62

24-128149
Al

2024-03979
B

25004648

2024-03979 A

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed



